Construction period 36 months starting in Month 4 Proportion of Social Rent 75.00% (affordable housing)

Sales rate (OM homes) 36 per year Overhang 3 months Construction Cost Factor 100.00% (housing & physical infrastructure)

Sales period (OM & AH) 33 months starting in Month 10 Land Value/Price 100.00% (land value & associated costs)

Regional High-Level Viability model   © Burrows-Hutchinson Ltd

Planning Obligations / CIL / SuDS

Abnormal Site Costs

Opening-up Costs

Professional Fees

Development Programme

Extra cost/unit (if any) for additional Building Regs requirements

OMV per m² £242 psf

£200,035 £494,286

of OMV

£1,730,000

Unit Nos. GIA's in m²

Main Inputs & Key Variables High-Level Appraisal

Build
Cost/m² Open Market Homes

Estate/Mixed

(see benchmark below)

Pre-Construction Costs

Social Rented Homes

Intermediate Homes

Land Cost, incl LTT, and fees @

Finance Costs

Interest rates (p.a.)

Physical Infrastructure

Sale & Marketing Costs

Normal External Costs

Professional Fees

Building Costs

Collect / Update
GIA's and AH

Create /
Update

Sensitivity

Appraisals for Deposit Plan - 22/05/2024  120 dwellings - Band 2 Burrows-Hutchinson Ltd

Sensitivity Tables - Profit on GDV
Resi GDV / Build Costs
Development Profit (£) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-10.00% 3,701,175 4,365,813 5,030,451 5,473,543 5,695,089 5,916,635 6,138,181 6,359,727 6,802,819 7,467,457 8,132,095
-7.00% 3,320,329 3,984,967 4,649,605 5,092,697 5,314,243 5,535,789 5,757,335 5,978,881 6,421,973 7,086,611 7,751,249

-4.00% 2,939,483 3,604,121 4,268,759 4,711,851 4,933,397 5,154,943 5,376,489 5,598,035 6,041,127 6,705,765 7,370,403

-2.00% 2,685,586 3,350,224 4,014,862 4,457,954 4,679,500 4,901,046 5,122,592 5,344,138 5,787,230 6,451,868 7,116,506

-1.00% 2,558,637 3,223,275 3,887,913 4,331,005 4,552,551 4,774,097 4,995,643 5,217,189 5,660,281 6,324,919 6,989,557

0.00% 2,431,689 3,096,327 3,760,965 4,204,057 4,425,603 4,647,149 4,868,695 5,090,241 5,533,333 6,197,971 6,862,609

+1.00% 2,304,740 2,969,378 3,634,016 4,077,108 4,298,654 4,520,200 4,741,746 4,963,292 5,406,384 6,071,022 6,735,660

+2.00% 2,177,792 2,842,430 3,507,068 3,950,160 4,171,706 4,393,252 4,614,798 4,836,344 5,279,436 5,944,074 6,608,712

+4.00% 1,923,894 2,588,532 3,253,170 3,696,262 3,917,808 4,139,354 4,360,900 4,582,446 5,025,538 5,690,176 6,354,814

+7.00% 1,543,049 2,207,687 2,872,325 3,315,417 3,536,963 3,758,509 3,980,055 4,201,601 4,644,693 5,309,331 5,973,969

+10.00% 1,162,203 1,826,841 2,491,479 2,934,571 3,156,117 3,377,663 3,599,209 3,820,755 4,263,847 4,928,485 5,593,123

Profit on GDV (%) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-10.00% 16.95% 19.40% 21.71% 23.18% 23.89% 24.60% 25.28% 25.96% 27.27% 29.16% 30.95%

-7.00% 15.20% 17.71% 20.07% 21.57% 22.30% 23.01% 23.72% 24.41% 25.75% 27.68% 29.51%

-4.00% 13.46% 16.02% 18.42% 19.96% 20.70% 21.43% 22.15% 22.85% 24.22% 26.19% 28.06%

-2.00% 12.30% 14.89% 17.33% 18.88% 19.63% 20.37% 21.10% 21.81% 23.20% 25.20% 27.09%

-1.00% 11.72% 14.32% 16.78% 18.34% 19.10% 19.85% 20.58% 21.30% 22.69% 24.70% 26.61%

0.00% 11.13% 13.76% 16.23% 17.80% 18.57% 19.32% 20.05% 20.78% 22.19% 24.20% 26.12%

+1.00% 10.55% 13.19% 15.68% 17.27% 18.04% 18.79% 19.53% 20.26% 21.68% 23.71% 25.64%

+2.00% 9.97% 12.63% 15.14% 16.73% 17.50% 18.26% 19.01% 19.74% 21.17% 23.21% 25.16%

+4.00% 8.81% 11.50% 14.04% 15.65% 16.44% 17.21% 17.96% 18.70% 20.15% 22.22% 24.19%

+7.00% 7.07% 9.81% 12.40% 14.04% 14.84% 15.62% 16.39% 17.15% 18.62% 20.73% 22.74%
+10.00% 5.32% 8.12% 10.75% 12.43% 13.24% 14.04% 14.83% 15.60% 17.10% 19.25% 21.29%

Resi GDV / Site Value
Development Profit (£) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-15.00% 2,707,314 3,371,952 4,036,590 4,479,682 4,701,228 4,922,774 5,144,320 5,365,866 5,808,958 6,473,596 7,138,234

-10.00% 2,615,439 3,280,077 3,944,715 4,387,807 4,609,353 4,830,899 5,052,445 5,273,991 5,717,083 6,381,721 7,046,359

-5.00% 2,523,564 3,188,202 3,852,840 4,295,932 4,517,478 4,739,024 4,960,570 5,182,116 5,625,208 6,289,846 6,954,484

-2.00% 2,468,439 3,133,077 3,797,715 4,240,807 4,462,353 4,683,899 4,905,445 5,126,991 5,570,083 6,234,721 6,899,359

0.00% 2,431,689 3,096,327 3,760,965 4,204,057 4,425,603 4,647,149 4,868,695 5,090,241 5,533,333 6,197,971 6,862,609

+2.00% 2,394,939 3,059,577 3,724,215 4,167,307 4,388,853 4,610,399 4,831,945 5,053,491 5,496,583 6,161,221 6,825,859

+5.00% 2,339,814 3,004,452 3,669,090 4,112,182 4,333,728 4,555,274 4,776,820 4,998,366 5,441,458 6,106,096 6,770,734

+10.00% 2,247,939 2,912,577 3,577,215 4,020,307 4,241,853 4,463,399 4,684,945 4,906,491 5,349,583 6,014,221 6,678,859

+15.00% 2,156,064 2,820,702 3,485,340 3,928,432 4,149,978 4,371,524 4,593,070 4,814,616 5,257,708 5,922,346 6,586,984

Profit on GDV (%) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-15.00% 12.40% 14.98% 17.42% 18.97% 19.72% 20.46% 21.19% 21.90% 23.29% 25.28% 27.17%

-10.00% 11.98% 14.58% 17.03% 18.58% 19.34% 20.08% 20.81% 21.53% 22.92% 24.92% 26.82%

-5.00% 11.55% 14.17% 16.63% 18.19% 18.95% 19.70% 20.43% 21.15% 22.55% 24.56% 26.47%

-2.00% 11.30% 13.92% 16.39% 17.96% 18.72% 19.47% 20.21% 20.93% 22.33% 24.35% 26.26%

0.00% 11.13% 13.76% 16.23% 17.80% 18.57% 19.32% 20.05% 20.78% 22.19% 24.20% 26.12%

+2.00% 10.97% 13.60% 16.07% 17.65% 18.41% 19.17% 19.90% 20.63% 22.04% 24.06% 25.98%

+5.00% 10.71% 13.35% 15.84% 17.42% 18.18% 18.94% 19.68% 20.40% 21.82% 23.85% 25.77%

+10.00% 10.29% 12.94% 15.44% 17.03% 17.80% 18.55% 19.30% 20.03% 21.45% 23.49% 25.42%
+15.00% 9.87% 12.53% 15.04% 16.64% 17.41% 18.17% 18.92% 19.65% 21.08% 23.13% 25.07%

OM Values /AH %age
Profit on GDV (%) -5.00% -4.00% -3.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +3.00% +4.00% +5.00%

-5.00% 18.11% 17.64% 17.18% 16.39% 15.91% 15.42% 14.93% 14.60% 13.59% 13.08% 12.73%

-4.00% 18.91% 18.45% 17.99% 17.20% 16.72% 16.23% 15.74% 15.41% 14.40% 13.89% 13.54%

-3.00% 19.70% 19.24% 18.78% 17.99% 17.51% 17.03% 16.54% 16.20% 15.20% 14.69% 14.34%

-2.00% 20.47% 20.01% 19.55% 18.76% 18.29% 17.80% 17.32% 16.98% 15.98% 15.47% 15.12%

-1.00% 21.23% 20.77% 20.31% 19.52% 19.05% 18.57% 18.08% 17.74% 16.75% 16.24% 15.88%

0.00% 21.97% 21.52% 21.06% 20.27% 19.80% 19.32% 18.83% 18.49% 17.50% 16.99% 16.63%

+1.00% 22.70% 22.25% 21.79% 21.00% 20.53% 20.05% 19.57% 19.23% 18.24% 17.73% 17.37%

+2.00% 23.42% 22.97% 22.51% 21.72% 21.25% 20.78% 20.30% 19.95% 18.96% 18.46% 18.10%

+3.00% 24.12% 23.67% 23.22% 22.43% 21.96% 21.49% 21.01% 20.66% 19.68% 19.17% 18.81%

+4.00% 24.81% 24.37% 23.91% 23.13% 22.66% 22.19% 21.71% 21.36% 20.38% 19.87% 19.51%

+5.00% 25.49% 25.05% 24.60% 23.81% 23.34% 22.87% 22.39% 22.05% 21.06% 20.56% 20.20%

Aff Hsg %age 17.50%

Social Rented 75.00% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Intermediate 25.00% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%

Development Profit (£) 5,350,988 5,263,008 5,175,028 5,087,048 4,999,068 4,867,099 4,779,119 4,691,139 4,603,159 4,515,179 4,427,199
Profit on GDV (%) 22.24% 21.88% 21.51% 21.15% 20.78% 20.23% 19.87% 19.50% 19.14% 18.77% 18.40%

Variation in Value of Open Market Homes

Variation in
Build Costs

Variation in Value of Open market Homes

Variation in
Build Costs

Variation in
OM

Residential
Values

Changes in the Proportions of Social Rented and Intermediate Tenure

Variation in Value of Open Market Homes

Variation in
Site Value
(including

Acquisition
Costs)

Variation in
Site Value
(including

Acquisition
Costs)

Variations in Percentage of Affordable Housing (assuming same split between Social Rent and Intermediate tenures as appears on Resi sheet)

SUMMARY of VIABILITY ASSESSMENTS for "KEY SITES" FINANCIAL VIABILITY REPORT - APPENDIX F